plus a PhD in Business Administration from the 
American University of London. He has been a key 
player in the Nigerian construction industry for about 
30 years.

Dr. Bibilari pioneered the construction and development of the “Abuja 
model City” project in Gwarinpa II, Abuja – a three Hundred and Fifty One 
(351) housing unit estate for middle and high income earners. The project 
which cost N7billion has received accolades both nationally and 
internationally. He is also the mastermind behind the ultra-modern “Abuja 
Sun City” Galadimawa, Abuja. The multibillion project which is meant for